OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS v. DOLLAR THRIFTY AUTOMOTIVE GROUP

16-2018-CV-5938

CLAIM FORM/RELEASE

NAME		
	(name of the person on the rental agreement)	
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE/ZIP CODE	
EMAIL	TELEPHONE	

Please provide the following information regarding your Dollar or Thrifty rental commencing in the State of Florida between January 1, 2011 and January 7, 2019 in which you were charged and paid for either the Pass24 or PlatePass All-Inclusive ("PlatePass") service or for Toll-Related Fees in connection with incurring an electronic toll(s) during your Dollar or Thrifty rental.

RENTAL DETAILS:

You must accurately provide information responsive to points 1 or 2 below:

1. DOLLAR OR THRIFTY RENTAL AGREEMENT # _____

or

2. CITY <u>AND</u> STATE WHERE VEHICLE WAS PICKED UP _____; and DATE ON WHICH RENTAL BEGAN _____;

In addition, for rentals beginning before November 1, 2013: Attach documentation showing proof of PlatePass charges or payment of Toll-Related Fees to be eligible for a refund (i.e., a copy of the rental agreement showing a PlatePass charge; an invoice or receipt showing Toll-Related Fee assessment or payment; a credit card statement showing payment, or other documents that reflect your payment of PlatePass charges or Toll-Related Fees in connection with the rental). If you do not have such documentation for your pre-November 1, 2013 rental, you may still submit a claim for consideration of a refund.

EXPLANATION FOR BASIS OF CLAIM:

In the space below, you must state and identify, under penalty of perjury, what Dollar Thrifty mistake or conduct you believe entitles you to reimbursement for payment of PlatePass charges or Toll-Related Fee(s) related to electronic toll(s) incurred during your rental:

I understand that my claim may be paid in full or in part, or it may be declined, depending on the details of my claim and the circumstances of my rental and payment, all pursuant to the eligibility terms set forth in the agreement between the Florida Attorney General and Dollar Thrifty Automotive Group, LLC. If I receive a refund, I hereby release all claims that I may have against Dollar Thrifty Automotive Group, LLC and its affiliates, assigns, officers, directors, and employees that relate to the refunded PlatePass charges and/or Toll-Related Fees.

By placing my name below and submitting this claim, I agree to the release terms set forth above, and I affirm that the representations made herein are true and provide my signature pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statute Section 837.06.*

(Name of Claimant)

THE CLAIM FORM/DECLARATION MUST BE SUBMITTED BY July 6, 2019. This Claim Form is used to submit your claim. A determination of eligibility will then be made.

* Your claim is submitted pursuant to an agreement between the Florida Attorney General and Dollar Thrifty Automotive Group, LLC. As such, your claim contains representations subject to Florida Statute Section 837.06: "False official statements. Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his or her official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s. 775.083."